
^ I L CONSERVATION COMMIS^.ON 
P. O. BOX 8 7 1 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

f3ov«nbwr 2, 1961 

Tha Ohio Q i l coacpany 
* . 0. Box J128 
Houston 1, Taxac 

Attantiont Mr. warran B. ).<*ach, J r . 

Administrative ordter S6L-278 

<3«ntl«Mtni 

aafsrasca Is Mde tc your application for epproval of 
an unorthodox wall location for your Bertha Barber well 
8e. 12 to ba locatad 330 feat frost the Heat line and 1650 
fa«t from tha South lint of section %. Township 20 south, 
Range 37 £ast, J4onun»nt-KcK»e Gaa i ool, Laa County, Saw 
£4eKlco. 

By authority granted mm under tha provisions of tha 
Special aulea and Segulatioas of tha Homanent-iteKaa Gas 
jpool, you ara haraby granted an exception for tha abcve-
deacribed unorthodox wall location. 

vary truly youra, 

A. i». 9GasmE, Jr., 
j;*t2r«tary-oir«ctor 

AÎ /JEW/««r 

eei O i l conservation Cowsis Jion - fcobbs 
o i l & Gas Saginearing ^oowittea - Kobbs 
United Stats* Geological survey * aoswell 



I his is * fu.it message 
unless its deferred char­
acter is indicated by the 
proper symbol. 

wcoiii&N UNION 
TELEGRAM n'-i-oo 

SYMBOLS 

DL=Day Letter 

NL = Night Letter 

.international 
"Letter Telegram 

W. P. M A R S H A L L , F . I . I D I N T 

The filing time shown in the date line on domestic telegrams is LOCAL TIME at point of origin. Time of receipt is LOCAL TIME ar point of destination 

1 

D MDA127 LONG PD=FAX MIDLAND TEX 7 22OP CST = 

UT29 EXAMINER* OIL CONSERVATION COMM 

10RGAN 11 ALL SANTA FE NMEX = 

•ELVI S A 

TIE CASE NO 2424 5 APPLICATION OF OHIO OIL COMPANY FOR 

NON-STANDARD UNIT* SET FOR HEARING NOVEMBER 8-

UNFORESEEN DEVELOPMENTS MAY PREVENT PHILLIPS PETROLEUM 

COMPANY HAVING REPRESENTATIVE PRESENT© 

PHILLIPS HAS BEEN INFORMED BY OHIO THAT IT WILL NOT 

ASK FOR 16 0-̂ ACRE NONSTANDARD UNIT IN MONUMENT-MCKEE GAS 

POOL,, BUT FOR 8 0-ACRE NON-STANDARD UNIT CONSISTING OF 

NORTH HALF SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5s> AND WILL 

ADVISE COMMISSION THAT IT WILL ENTER INTO PROMPT 

NEGOTIATIONS WITH OTHER OWNERS TO FORM STANDARD 16 0-ACRE 

UNIT COVERING SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5; 

PHILLIPS HAS ONE-HALF INTEREST IN SOUTHEAST QUARTER 

SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 5 WHICH IT WISHES TO 

CONTRIBUTE TO STANDARD UNIT CONSISTING OF SOUTHWEST 

QUARTER AND IT LIKEWISE WILL NEGOTIATE IN GOOD FAITH 

WITH OHIO AND OTHERS TO FORM SUCH STANDARD UNIT. ON THIS 

THE COMPANT W I L L APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS PROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 



This is a fas., message 

unless its deferred char* 

acter is indicated by the 

proper symbol- TELEGRAM 1220 
R-4-00 

DL = D»v Ut te r 

N L = Night Letter 

L T = 
International 
Letter Telegram 

W . P. M A R S H A L L . P M S i c t N T 

The filing time shown in the date line on domestic telegrams is LOCAL T I M E at point of origin. Time of receipt is LOCAL T I M E at point of destination 

UNDERSTANDING PHILLIPS DOES NOT OPPOSE OHIO'S 

REQUEST FOR 8 0-ACRE NON-STANDARD UNIT WITH 

PROPORTIONATE ALLOWABLE WHILE SUCH NEGOTIATIONS 

ARE IN PROGRESS. 

PHILLIPS WOULD OPPOSE ANY APPLICATION FOR 

16 0-ACRE NON-STANDARD UNIT WHICH WOULD EXCLUDE 

ITS TRACTs UPSET THE UNIT PATTERN IN THE POOLs 

AND INEVITABLY LEAD TO OTHER REQUESTS FOR 

NON-STANDARD UNITS= 

CARL W JONES DIVISION ATTORNEY PHILLIPS PETROLEUM C0= 

=2424 8 160805 16 0 5 5 80 16 0<%: 

THE COMPANY W I L L APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 



P O. B O X 20-10 

October 25, 196l 

The Ohio Oil Company 
P. 0. Boa 3128 
Houston 1, Texas 

Re: The Ohio Oil Company'a 
(a) Application for authority 
to dually complete The Ohio 
Oil Company's Bertha Barber 
Well Ho. 12 located in the IW/k 
of the SW/U of Sec. 5, Township 
20 South, Range 37 Bast, Lea 
County, Hew Mexico, for produc­
tion of oil in the Monument-
Paddock Pool and gas in the 
Monument-McKee Gas Pool, and 
(b) Application for designation 
and formation of a non-standard 
gas proration unit in the 
Monument-McKee Gas Pool consist­
ing of the 1/2 of the Stf/H <md 
the S/2 of the Wti/k of said 
Section 5-

ATTH: Hr. Warren B. Leach, Jr. 

Gentlemen: 

We hare your request for a waiver applicable to subject well. This 
is to advise ve think i t premature to approve a non-standard gas 
proration unit prior to the completion of the unit veil. 

Yours very truly, 

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

ORIGINAL SIGNED 
BY a. S. CHRISTIE 

R. S. Christie 

1, 

' RSC:dv 

cc: Mr. A. L. Porter. Jr. 



A T W O O D & M A L O N E 
L A W Y E R S 

J E F F D . A T W O O D ( 1 8 8 3 - 1 9 6 0 ) 

R O S S L . M A L O N E 

C H A R L E S F. M A L O N E 

R U S S E L L D. M A N N 

P A U L A . C O O T E R 

B O B F. T U R N E R 

R O . D R A W E R 7 0 0 

T E L E P H O N E M A I N 

R O S W E L L P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G 

ROSWELL,NEW MEXICO 

October 30, 1961 

O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n C o m m i s s i o n 
Pos t O f f i c e Box 87 1 
Santa Fe , New M e x i c o 

Re: Case No. 2424, B e f o r e the O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n C o m m i s s i o n 
of the State of New M e x i c o , Wednesday, N o v e m b e r 8, 1961. 

Gen t l emen : 

We a r e l o c a l counse l f o r The Ohio O i l Company , and as such w i s 
to en te r our appearance i n the cap t ioned case . The Ohio O i l Company 
w i l l a l so be r e p r e s e n t e d by W a r r e n B . L e a c h , J r . , and J . O. T e r r e l l 
Couch , m e m b e r s of the Texas B a r and company e m p l o y e e s . The ac tua l 
p r e s e n t a t i o n f o r Ohio w i l l be made by M e s s r s . L e a c h and Couch . 

V e r y t r u l y y o u r s , 

A T W O O D & M A L O N E 

B F T / b l 

cc: W a r r e n B . L e a c h , J r . , E s q u i r e 
L e g a l D e p a r t m e n t 
The Ohio O i l Company 
Pos t O f f i c e B o x 3 128 
Hous ton , Texas 



U N I O N T E X A S N A T U R A L G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 

A - P D I V I S I O N 

P. O. Box 1859 M I D L A N D , TEXAS 
G E N E R A L O F F I C E 

November 3/ 1 9 ^ 1 LIBERTY BANK BUILDING 
OKLAHOMA CITY 2. OKLAHOMA 

WM. M. BRODRICK 
Exploration Manager 

J. DON WIET 
Landman 

Re: 1709-1 
B r i t t "B" Lease 
SW/4 SE/4 of Section 5, 
T-20-S, R-37-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Mr. Warren B. Leach, Jr. 
The Ohio Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 3128 
Houston 1, Texas 

Dear Mr. Leach: 

This letter w i l l confirm our telegram of November 3> 19^1, wherein 
Union Texas Natural Gas Corporation is i n agreement with the course of action 
outlined in your letter dated October 31> 19^1, with regard to the non-standard 
proration unit in the Monument-McKee gas pool. I t is our understanding that 
Ohio w i l l request a non-standard 80-acre unit for their Bertha Barber #12 well 
consisting of the N/2 of the SW/4 of Section 5. Ohio w i l l also advise the 
Commission that they and other owners of o i l and gas leases covering the SW/4 of 
Section 5 are negotiating the formation of a standard 160-acre gas proration 
unit. 

Yours very truly, 

Wm. M. Brodrick 
District Manager 

WMB/mb 



P. O. BOX S 0 4 0 

T r i,s,\ -J, UKI,A, 

November 2, 1961 

The Ohio Oil Co. 
P. 0. Box 3128 
Houston 1, Texas 

Re: (a) Application for authority to 
dually complete The Ohio Oil 
Company's Bertha Barber Well 
No. 12 located in the NW/1* of 
the SW/lf of Sec. 5, Tovnship 
20 South, Range 37 East, Lea 
County, New Mexico, for pro­
duction of o i l in the Monument-
Paddock Pool and gas in the 
Monument-McKee Gas Pool, and 

(b) Application for designation 
and formation of a non-standard 
gas proration unit i n the 
Monument-McKee Gas Pool con­
sisting of the N/2 of the SW/1* 
and S/2 of the NW/U of said 

ATTN: Mr. Warren B. Leach, Jr. Sec. 5 

Gentlemen: 

This is in reply to your letter of October 31, 19&1 reference captioned 
application. 

Amerada Petroleum Corporation has no objection to your request for an 80-
acre non-standard gas proration unit i n the Monument-McKee gas pool. In 
the event of a producing well in the McKee zone, we have no objection to 
your application for a dual completion in the Paddock and McKee zones. 

We also are agreeable to negotiations in an effort to form a standard gas 
proration unit consisting of the SW/U of Section 5, T 20 S, R 37 E. Please 
contact Mr. J. E. Lynch, Box 20U0, Tulsa, Oklahoma, when you desire to 
commence negotiations. 

Yours very truly , 

R. S. Christie 

RSC:dw 
cc: Mr. J. E. Lynch 



7/ 'iffiume c£tvet>e£fr October i i , i ; 6 i 

J C. 

MEW M3XIC0 OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Box 671 
Santa Fe, JTev Mexico 

;ention: Mr. A. Porter, or., 
Secretary-Director 

Re: Ohio's application for dual completion 
of i t s Bertha Barber Well No. 12 
and for non-standard gas proration unit 
in the Monument-McKee Gas Pool 

Gentlemen: 

By application dated October 10, K u, I requested administrative 
approval bv the Secretary-Director of the Conservation Commission of an unorthodox 
.location for the recompletion of The Ohio O i l Company's Bertha Barber Well No. 12 
in the Monument-McKee Gas Pool i n Lea County, lev Mexico. We do not expect that 
any of the operators or owners of leases within 1980 feet of the proposed location 
w i l l object thereto; however, i n the event an objection to the approval of such 
unorthodox location i s received bv the Commission and the application must be set 
for hearing, jplease set the hearing at the same time as the hearing on Ohio's 
application for dual ppmplptinn n-r it.g_ Bertha Barber Well iMo. I'd ana application 
for non-standard gas proration unit i n the Monument-McKee Gas Pool. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

•/arren B. Leach, Jr. 
WBL:FM 



THE OHIO OIL COMPANY 
"Diagrammatic Sketch of Proposed Dual Completion" 

Bertha Barber, Well No. 12 
Unit L, Sec. 5, T-20-S, R-37-E 

Lea County, New Mexico 

2-3/6" O.D., EUE N-80 Tubing-

Monument UcKee Production 

Top Cement 

Top Cement © 2980' 

Baker Model "K" Double Grip 
Packer (or equivalent) set 
© Approximately 5120' 

-3/8" C D . , Ix.lff EUE J-55 Tubing 
w/Bevelled Collars 

Monument Paddock Production 

13-3/8" O.D., U8# Casing set 
6 2 1 ' . Cemented w/575 sx. 
Cement Circulated. 

Otis Type "C" Gas L i f t Valves 
(or equivalent) 

9-5/8" O.D., 3&? Casing set © 
3290'. Cemented w/l300 sx. 

I i i " x 7" BOT 55 Liner Packer 
Y»'/Tie-Back oloeve (or equivalent) 
© Approximately 5225' 

Original T .L. 5255' 

BOT Bol l Weevil Liner Hanger 
(or equivalent) & Appx. 521*0'̂  

Monument Paddock Perforations 
517V-5207' 

Paddock Tubing Hung 
© 5200' Approximately 

7" O.E., 23# Casing Set @ 5255'. 
Cemented w/300 sx. 

Anticipated Top Cement © 5225' 

Baker Model "L" Production 
Packer Set © Appx. 9700' 

McKee Tubing Hung © 
Anpx. 9600' 

h i " o..;., 11.6# Casing Set 
6 Appx. 99li6' and Cemented 
w/!i50 sx. Inferno . 

Circulat ing Valve 

Baker Anchor Seal Assembly Unit 

Proposed McKee Perforations 
Appx. 97U6'-9812' 

BOT Landing Collar (or equivalent) 
Appx. 9903' (PBTD) 

Proposed Total Depth 9950' 



/ 

THE OHIO OIL COMPANY 
"Diagrammatic Sketch of Proposed Dual Completion* 

Bertha Barber, Well No. 12 
Unit L, Sec. 5, T-20-S, R-37-E 

Lea County, New Mexico 

2-3/8" O.D., I).7# SUE N-80 Tubing-—^ 

Monument McKee Production 

Top Cement © 335'— 

Top Cement © 2°80' 

Baker Model "K" Double Grip 
Packer (or equivalent) set 
© Approximately 5120' ~ 

a;" x 7" BOT SS Liner Packer 
w/tie-Back Sleeve (or/equivalent) 
© Approximately 522 

or/1 

V-

8 

-3/8" O.D., I , I f f EUE J-55 Tubing 
w/Bevelled Collars 

Monument Paddock Production 

Original T.D. 5255 

BOT Bol l Weevil Liner Hanger 
(or equivalent) © Appx. 521*0'. 

1> 

/ Baker Model 11B" Production 
( Packer Set © Appx. 9700' 

McKee Tubing Hung 
APPX. 9800' 

II 

X 

Y 

13-3/8" O.D., h M Casing set 9 
6 2 1 ' . Cemented w/575 sx. 
Cement Circulated. 

Otis Type "C" Gas l i f t Valves S 
(or equivalent) ^ 

9-5/8" O.D., 36# Casing set @ 
3290'. Cemented w/1300 sx. 

< 

F6 

vy 

hh" o.i . , 11.6# Casing Set A <S 
S Appx. 99181/and Cemented ' 
w/b50 sx. Inferno . 

Baker Snap Set Seal Assembly 

Monument Paddock Perforations 
5171'-5207' 

Paddock Tubing Hung 
© 5200' Approximately 

7" C D . , 23# Casing Set 6 5255'. 
Cemented w/300 sx. 

^Anticipated Top Cement © 5225' 

-Circulating Valve 

-Baker Anchor Seal Assembly Unit ( / 

Proposed McKee Perforations 
•Appx. 971*6'-9612' $S 

BOT Landing Collar (or equivalent) 
© APPX. 9903' (PBTD) 

-Proposed Total Depth 9950' 
S 

CASE NO. 
EXH i BIT NO. 3 " 
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MCKEE GAS 

THE OHIO OIL COMPANY 

"Plat of Bertha Barber Lease" 

Scale: l" - 1000* Oct. 3, 1961 

I FA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

BEFORE EXAMINER UTZ 
C L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

~ EXHIfciT NO / 
Ovi»£ NO. L\j4~Z-~4-~ 


